# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2580335

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		 N	lame	Execution Date	
ANDREAS KOTOWSKI			04/22/2009		
NEERAJ AGRAWAL				04/08/2009	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Rapiscan Sys	Rapiscan Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	2805 Columb	oia Stre	eet		
City:	Torrance	Torrance			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90503	90503			
Patent Number: 8356937					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(714	)464-5	5413		
Phone: 949-795-2386					
Email:sona@novelip.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Nar			-		
Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL   Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET					
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RAP188		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SONA DALAL		
Signature:			/SONA DALAL/		
Date:			10/16/2013	PATENT	
500524000					I

502534980

# REEL: 031419 FRAME: 0252

Total Attachments: 4 source=RAP188\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RAP188\_Assignment#page2.tif source=RAP188\_Assignment#page3.tif source=RAP188\_Assignment#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Kotowski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2315 Sunnyside Ridge Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 and Neeraj Agrawal, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29110 Doverridge Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Rotatable Boom Cargo Scanning System, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on December 19, 2008 and has been assigned Serial No. 12/339,591, and which is a continuation-in-part (CIP) application of United States Patent Application Number 12/051,910, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", and filed on March 20, 2008, and calls priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/014,814, entitled "Rotatable Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on December 19, 2007. Further, this application is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 7,517,149, entitled "Cargo Scanning System", filed on November 30, 2007, is a continuation of United States Patent Number 7,369,643, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on January 12, 2007, is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 7,322,745, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on August 9, 2004, and is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 6,843,599, entitled "Self-Contained Portable Inspection System and Method", filed on July 23, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Rapiscan Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2805 Columbia Street, Torrance, CA 90503, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

#### [REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

## PATENT REEL: 031419 FRAME: 0254

Attorney Docket Number: RAP188.Con Application No.: 12/339,591

PATENT

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, Assign	or intending	to be legally bound	has berenning affixed his signature.
This 22 day of Apr	: <u>20.04</u>		puls	loud
		Signa	ture of Andreas Kot	owski
STATE OF	1	Ξ.		
	SS.			
COUNTY OF	)			
On Mariet 22	, before me,	Carl	E Boxler	, Notary Public, personally appeared

Andreas Kotowski who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

	CARL E. BOXLER
1/223	Commission # 1833173 🌋
SO SAND	Notary Public - California 💈
\$XXXXX77	Los Angeles County
A ARRENT	My Comm. Expires Jan 25, 2013

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This day of	, 20	·	
		Signature of Neeraj Agrawal	х. Х
STATE OF	3		
COUNTY OF	} ss.		
On	, before me,	, Notary Pub	lic, personally appeared
Neerai Agrawal who pro	wed to me on the basis o	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who	

Neeraj Agrawal who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

· • · · .

Notary Signature

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Ketowski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2315 Sunnyside Ridge Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 and Neeraj Agrawal, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29110 Doverridge Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Rotatable Boom Cargo Scanning System, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on December 19, 2008 and has been assigned Serial No. 12/339,591, and which is a continuation-in-part (CIP) application of United States Patent Application Number 12/051,910, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", and filed on March 20, 2008, and calls priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/014,814, entitled "Rotatable Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on December 19, 2007. Further, this application is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 7,517,149, entitled "Cargo Scanning System", filed on November 30, 2007, is a commutation of United States Patent Number 7,369,643, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on January 12, 2007, is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 7,322,745, entitled "Single Boom Cargo Scanning System", filed on August 9, 2004, and is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Number 6,843,599, entitled "Self-Contained Portable Inspection System and Method", filed on July 23, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Rapiscan Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2805 Columbia Street, Torrance, CA 90503, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may he granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

### [REST OF PACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

### PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereinto affixed his signature.

This day of		Signature of Andreas Kottwash
STATE OF	) 	
	> ss.	
COUNTY OF	j	

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared Andreas Kotowski who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

- IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This 8th day of april 2009 STATE OF California COUNTY OF Lo angel

Neraj Arma Signature of Neeraj Atrawal

marshall , before me Luura L

10810 , Notery Public, personally appeared Neeral Agrawal who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERAURY under the laws of the showe-memioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

· · · ·

mandall

{SEAL}



PATENT REEL: 031419 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 10/16/2013**